

Artists Agreement For The Show/Event _____

Studio 23 2309B Encinal Ave. Alameda 94501 **No artist may show or deliver work to Studio 23 without signing and returning the agreement.**

If there are any credit card processing fees, bank fees or any other type of transfer fee associated with selling the work, I understand this amount may come out of my proceeds.

I understand that my artwork may be used in marketing and promotional materials for upcoming related events. Once the work is presented at the opening, I agree to only sell the work through the gallery if the work is sold within 60 days of the opening or as a direct result of finding a buyer through Studio 23. I agree to allow Studio 23 to attempt to sell the work through the physical gallery or through the Studio 23 website.

I agree to hold harmless Studio 23 and release the owners and all parties from any and all liability or damages in the event of abandoned, damaged, lost or stolen work.

I agree to drop off and pick up my work and any payments within the timeframes provided. This agreement covers all work below and any other work submitted to Studio 23. I understand Studio 23 is not a storage unit, if my artwork is not picked up within 3 months from the pickup date the work will be donated to ArtPush.org a local non-profit organization supporting local arts..

Phone:	Address:	
Email:		
Website:		_
Social		
Media:		
Signed:		
Paypal Email:		

O Sign me up for future Call For Arts & events listed in the Studio 23 ArtPush newsletter.